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TO:

SUBJECT:

TITLE:

MIAMI-DADE

COUNTY

ADDENDUM NO. 1
June 24, 2024

ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
Solicitation No. RM6-24/30

Pavement Repairs

This Addendum becomes a part of the subject solicitation.

A ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

The following bid documents have been added to the advertisement link: RM6/24-30, Pavement Repairs

1. Folder Name: Division | Specifications

Section
Number

010040
011000
011210
011210-01
012100
012200
012500
012600
012900
013100
013233
013516
014000
014101
014103
014103-1
014200
014529
015000

Section Name

List of Drawings

Summary of Work

Hot Work Operations

Hot Work

Allowances

Unit Prices

Substitution Procedures

Contract Modification Procedures
Payment Procedures

Project Management and Coordination
Photographic Documentation
Alteration Project Procedures
Contract Quality Control

Posting of Notices

Existing Utilities

Underground Utilities Clearance
Reference Standards

Project Testing Laboratory Services

Temporary Facilities and Controls

Current Issue Date

Pages

06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24

010040-1to 1
011000-1to 6
011210-1to 1
011210-01-1to 2
012100-1to 4
012200-1to 2
012500-1to 3
012600-1to 3
012900-1to 5
013100-1to 15
013233-1to 6
013516-1to 10
014000-1 to 10
014101-1to 2
014103-1to 5
014103-1-1to 2
014200-1to 5
014529-1to 3
015000-1 to 13


https://miamiairport0-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/twhitejr_miami-airport_com/Em7vacy__alAnlBl-Wf2T_wBEB6q3NcXMTZWU4FIPnyblg?e=vqocaf

Section
Number

015113
015126
015133
015136
015219
015500
015600
015610
015640

015700
015710

015713

015719

016000
017113
017123
017133
017300
017413
017423
017500
017700
017836
017839

MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY

Section Name

Temporary Electricity

Temporary Lighting

Temporary Telephone

Temporary Water

Temporary Sanitary Facilities

Contractor's Access and Employees' Parking
Barriers and Closures

Dewatering Permits

Soil Excavation Procedures

Maintenance of Aircraft Operating Area
Traffic

Maintenance of Airport Landside Traffic

Temporary Air and Water Pollution, Soil
Erosion, and Siltation Control

Handling of Incidental Fuel Spillage During
Construction

Material and Equipment
Mobilization

Surveying and Field Engineering
Protection of Work and Property
Execution

Construction Cleaning

Final Cleaning

Measurement of Quantities
Contract Closeout Procedures
Warranties and Guarantees

Project Record Documents

Current Issue Date

Pages

06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24

06/24
06/24

06/24

06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24
06/24

015113-1to 2
015126-1to 3
015133-1to 2
015136-1to 2
015219-1to 2
015500-1to 1
015600-1to 3
015610-1to 3
015640-1to 4

015700-1 to 10

015710-1to 2

015713-1to 9

015719-1to 3

016000-1to 7
017113-1to 2
017123-1to 3
017133-1to 2
017300-1 to 12
017413-1to 2
017423-1t0 2
017500-1to 3
017700-1to 4
017836-1to 2
017839-1to 2



MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY

2. Folder No. 2 Name: Plans and Drawings Exhibits

%r Section Name Current Issue Date
1 Airport Location Map 06/24
2 Miami International Airport-Site Map 06/24
3 Miami-Opa Locka Executive Airport Site Map 06/24
4 Miami Executive Airport Site Map 06/24
5 Homestead General Aviation Airport Site Map 06/24

Dade-Collier Training and Transition Airport Site 06/24
6 Map

Full Depth Repair In Rigid Pavement Full Slab 06/24
7 Replacement

Full Depth Repair In Rigid Pavement Corner 06/24
8 Break
9 Typical Dowel Location At Corners of PCC Slabs 06/24
10 Concrete Joint Resealing 06/24
11 Concrete Pavement Crack Repair 06/24
12 Concrete Pavement Asphalt Crack Repair 06/24
13 Asphalt Pavement Crack Repair 06/24
14 Concrete Pavement Spall Repair 06/24
15 Asphalt Filled Repair Type C 06/24

3. Folder No. 3 Name: Technical Specifications with Supplemental Sections

P-101 Preparation/Removal of Existing Pavements
P-152 Excavation, Subgrade, and Embankment
P-153 Controlled Low-Strength Material (CLSM)
P-154 Stabilized Subbase

P-160 Contaminated Soil/Groundwater

P-211 Lime Rock Base Course

P-306 Lean Concrete Base Course

P-401 Asphalt Mix Pavement

P-501 Cement Concrete Pavement

P-602 Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat

P-603 Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat

P-605 Joint Sealants for Pavement

P-606 Adhesive Compounds, Two-Component for Sealing Wire and Lights in Pavement

P-609 Bituminous Single Surface Treatment (SST)



P-610
P-620
P-621
P-701
P-710
D-751
T-611
T-904
L-108
L-110
L-125
FDOT-334
FDOT-337
M-362
M-363

M-462
M-564
EB-44B

MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY

Structural Portland Cement Concrete

Runway and Taxiway Marking

Saw-Cut Grooves

Trenching, Backfilling and Jacking

Underwater Construction

Manholes, Catch Basins, Inlets, and Inspection Holes
MDAD Compaction Control and Limerock Testing
Sodding

Underground Power Cable for Airports

Airport Underground Electrical Duct Banks and Conduits
Installation of Airport Lighting Systems

Superpave Asphalt Concrete

Asphalt Concrete Friction Courses

Concrete Crack Repair and Sealing

Bituminous Pavement Repair for Patching Flexible (Bituminous) Pavements and
Temporary Repairs to Rigid (Portland Cement Concrete) Pavements

Cold-Applied Crack Sealants for Flexible (Bituminous) Pavements
Repair of Pavement Distress in Rigid Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Pavements
Coal-Tar Sealer/Rejuvenator

B. PRE-BID MEETING

The Pre-Bid Meeting can also be accessed via the Zoom. Please see the instructions below:

Topic: RM6-24/30, Pavement Repairs - Pre-Bid Conference
Time: Jul 3, 2024 10:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://miamidade.zoom.us/j/82662460679?pwd=0e26KGyYDtZVAgaviGKBsdFgTyM9lu.1

Meeting ID: 826 6246 0679
Passcode: 251641

One tap mobile

+17866351003,,82662460679%,,,,*251641# US (Miami)

Dial by your location
41786 635 1003 US (Miami)

Meeting ID: 826 6246 0679
Passcode: 251641


https://miamidade.zoom.us/j/82662460679?pwd=qe26KGyYDtZVAgavjGKBsdFqTyM9lu.1

MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY

Find your local number: https://miamidade.zoom.us/u/kdRLzycONQ

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Question No. 1 Please clarify if technical specifications and/or drawings are going to be issued for this
project.

Answer No. 1: Refer to Section A, above.

All other information remains the same.
Miami-Dade County,

Tyrone White
Aviation Senior Procurement Contracting Officer

c. Clerk of the Board


https://miamidade.zoom.us/u/kdRLzyc0NQ

