

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: June 24, 2024

TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

SUBJECT: Solicitation No. RM6-24/30

TITLE: Pavement Repairs

This Addendum becomes a part of the subject solicitation.

A. ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

The following bid documents have been added to the advertisement link: RM6/24-30, Pavement Repairs

1. Folder Name: Division I Specifications

Section Number	Section Name	Current Issue Date	<u>Pages</u>
010040	List of Drawings	06/24	010040-1 to 1
011000	Summary of Work	06/24	011000-1 to 6
011210	Hot Work Operations	06/24	011210-1 to 1
011210-01	Hot Work	06/24	011210-01-1 to 2
012100	Allowances	06/24	012100-1 to 4
012200	Unit Prices	06/24	012200-1 to 2
012500	Substitution Procedures	06/24	012500-1 to 3
012600	Contract Modification Procedures	06/24	012600-1 to 3
012900	Payment Procedures	06/24	012900-1 to 5
013100	Project Management and Coordination	06/24	013100-1 to 15
013233	Photographic Documentation	06/24	013233-1 to 6
013516	Alteration Project Procedures	06/24	013516-1 to 10
014000	Contract Quality Control	06/24	014000-1 to 10
014101	Posting of Notices	06/24	014101-1 to 2
014103	Existing Utilities	06/24	014103-1 to 5
014103-1	Underground Utilities Clearance	06/24	014103-1- 1 to 2
014200	Reference Standards	06/24	014200-1 to 5
014529	Project Testing Laboratory Services	06/24	014529-1 to 3
015000	Temporary Facilities and Controls	06/24	015000-1 to 13



<u>Section</u> <u>Number</u>	Section Name	Current Issue Date	<u>Pages</u>
015113	Temporary Electricity	06/24	015113-1 to 2
015126	Temporary Lighting	06/24	015126-1 to 3
015133	Temporary Telephone	06/24	015133-1 to 2
015136	Temporary Water	06/24	015136-1 to 2
015219	Temporary Sanitary Facilities	06/24	015219-1 to 2
015500	Contractor's Access and Employees' Parking	06/24	015500-1 to 1
015600	Barriers and Closures	06/24	015600-1 to 3
015610	Dewatering Permits	06/24	015610-1 to 3
015640	Soil Excavation Procedures	06/24	015640-1 to 4
015700	Maintenance of Aircraft Operating Area Traffic	06/24	015700-1 to 10
015710	Maintenance of Airport Landside Traffic	06/24	015710-1 to 2
015713	Temporary Air and Water Pollution, Soil Erosion, and Siltation Control	06/24	015713-1 to 9
015719	Handling of Incidental Fuel Spillage During Construction	06/24	015719-1 to 3
016000	Material and Equipment	06/24	016000-1 to 7
017113	Mobilization	06/24	017113-1 to 2
017123	Surveying and Field Engineering	06/24	017123-1 to 3
017133	Protection of Work and Property	06/24	017133-1 to 2
017300	Execution	06/24	017300-1 to 12
017413	Construction Cleaning	06/24	017413-1 to 2
017423	Final Cleaning	06/24	017423-1 to 2
017500	Measurement of Quantities	06/24	017500-1 to 3
017700	Contract Closeout Procedures	06/24	017700-1 to 4
017836	Warranties and Guarantees	06/24	017836-1 to 2
017839	Project Record Documents	06/24	017839-1 to 2



2. Folder No. 2 Name: Plans and Drawings Exhibits

Exhibit Number	Section Name	Current Issue Date
1	Airport Location Map	06/24
2	Miami International Airport-Site Map	06/24
3	Miami-Opa Locka Executive Airport Site Map	06/24
4	Miami Executive Airport Site Map	06/24
5	Homestead General Aviation Airport Site Map	06/24
6	Dade-Collier Training and Transition Airport Site Map	06/24
7	Full Depth Repair In Rigid Pavement Full Slab Replacement	06/24
8	Full Depth Repair In Rigid Pavement Corner Break	06/24
9	Typical Dowel Location At Corners of PCC Slabs	06/24
10	Concrete Joint Resealing	06/24
11	Concrete Pavement Crack Repair	06/24
12	Concrete Pavement Asphalt Crack Repair	06/24
13	Asphalt Pavement Crack Repair	06/24
14	Concrete Pavement Spall Repair	06/24
15	Asphalt Filled Repair Type C	06/24

3. Folder No. 3 Name: Technical Specifications with Supplemental Sections

P-101	Preparation/Removal of Existing Pavements
P-152	Excavation, Subgrade, and Embankment
P-153	Controlled Low-Strength Material (CLSM)
P-154	Stabilized Subbase
P-160	Contaminated Soil/Groundwater
P-211	Lime Rock Base Course
P-306	Lean Concrete Base Course
P-401	Asphalt Mix Pavement
P-501	Cement Concrete Pavement
P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat
P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat
P-605	Joint Sealants for Pavement
P-606	Adhesive Compounds, Two-Component for Sealing Wire and Lights in Pavement
P-609	Bituminous Single Surface Treatment (SST)



P-610	Structural Portland Cement Concrete
P-620	Runway and Taxiway Marking
P-621	Saw-Cut Grooves
P-701	Trenching, Backfilling and Jacking
P-710	Underwater Construction
D-751	Manholes, Catch Basins, Inlets, and Inspection Holes
T-611	MDAD Compaction Control and Limerock Testing
T-904	Sodding
L-108	Underground Power Cable for Airports
L-110	Airport Underground Electrical Duct Banks and Conduits
L-125	Installation of Airport Lighting Systems
FDOT-334	Superpave Asphalt Concrete
FDOT-337	Asphalt Concrete Friction Courses
M-362	Concrete Crack Repair and Sealing
M-363	Bituminous Pavement Repair for Patching Flexible (Bituminous) Pavements and
	Temporary Repairs to Rigid (Portland Cement Concrete) Pavements
M-462	Cold-Applied Crack Sealants for Flexible (Bituminous) Pavements
M-564	$\textbf{Repair of Pavement Distress in Rigid Portland Cement Concrete} \ (PCC) \ Pavements$
EB-44B	Coal-Tar Sealer/Rejuvenator

B. **PRE-BID MEETING**

The Pre-Bid Meeting can also be accessed via the Zoom. Please see the instructions below:

Topic: RM6-24/30, Pavement Repairs - Pre-Bid Conference Time: Jul 3, 2024 10:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://miamidade.zoom.us/j/82662460679?pwd=qe26KGyYDtZVAgavjGKBsdFqTyM9lu.1

Meeting ID: 826 6246 0679

Passcode: 251641

One tap mobile

+17866351003,,82662460679#,,,,*251641# US (Miami)

Dial by your location

• +1 786 635 1003 US (Miami)

Meeting ID: 826 6246 0679

Passcode: 251641



Find your local number: https://miamidade.zoom.us/u/kdRLzyc0NQ

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Question No. 1 Please clarify if technical specifications and/or drawings are going to be issued for this

project.

Answer No. 1: Refer to Section A, above.

All other information remains the same.

Miami-Dade County,

Tyrone White Aviation Senior Procurement Contracting Officer

c: Clerk of the Board